oBLBKE

Single Thread,Chainstitch Button Attaching Machine
BERRBEARS I

MB-373NS
MB-377NS

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
+”0.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—YYRANITFRHIZBLT

LYARR—JOD#0L, #02 FOHIZ, "=V TR 0OHWELTS@T X\,

2. MBRMOBFIZ, EHERL, 01, 25F0KMIZ. BX (BA—FL) 2 RULET,
3. MEMO ()i}, MERY*MELTVW3FHBRTHH-LEBKLET,

4 1A PRI P——m——— HiZ, AMBTHI I LEBRLUET,

29353703
No.1 327_-00




CONTENTS

g %
1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . ..ttt ittt erere s eeannnanannnnns 1
BEr->F AR
2.ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONEN TS ...ttt ettt eeennnnrreneeenns 3
7= ARy KEE
3. LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENT S ...ttt tennnreeesranenneennanes 5
—3—phEE R
4.NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONEN TS ..ottt reieere et 7
KB, = /—BE
5. FEED PLATE COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt et e et e e ettt er e 9
2% 1) B4R
6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONEN TS ...ttt ettt ernrer e 11
31 % EFRR
7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONEN TS ...ttt et 13
RBYRIED 5
8.NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENT S .. ...t tetrronnnennansnanaennis 14
SRR
9.STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONEN TS ..ottt ittt ettt et ety 15
S R O
10. STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONEN TS ...ttt e e et 16
SHETIR |
11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONEN TS ...ttt ittt ettt eeteeenee e innnnnns 17
HAEUBIR
12. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ..ottt ettt ettt s tte e et eatanareeeneis 18
ST E IR
13. TABLE & STAND COMPONEN TS ...ttt itteeennaerennnseeeeintnnnereeneninin 19
00
14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONEN TS . ...ttt ettt e e et et et et 21
oy TR
15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS .................. 23
KRR R
16. SUBCLASS COMPONEN TS ..ottt ittt et s e e et e s e e i 24
$725 28K |
NUEMRICAL INNDE X OF PAR TS ...ttt et ettt r e e, 25

5l



1. BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS
Ra Vo ABE




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ______._._ DESCRIPTLON __.________/. LI T SR aty_ .
1 #01. B2547-372-0BA  FLAT BUTTON CLAMP ASM. INIVYE FYI YR 1
2 #02 B2547-377-0A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. IRIYPF(rYa ) 1
3 #01 B2546-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD INIY-F ©X7Y 797 (n
4 $S-7150940-SP  SCREW  15/64-28 L=9 IhL52y 15/64-28 L=9 (n
5 SS-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 oyhrE A 3/16-32 L=13.5  (2)
6 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 L% X 5X10.5X1 ¢))
7 B2542-372-00A BUTTON CLAMP HOLDER IRIVIENIIIA 4 (N
8 B2547-372-0C0  JAW LEVER HOLDER ASM, INIFIVIIIA 4 )3 (1)
9 SD-0550301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 A vy D=5.5 H=3 (1

10 B2547-372-000  JAW LEVER HOLDER AV INITY NIRRT 4 (1)
1 SD-0550181-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 X vy D=5.5 O=1.8 (N
12 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LIEUN - PARY (n
13 B2548-372-000  SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YT LI¥UN - (1
14 B2553-372-000  NUT BAY AN TY ARV B (N
15 B2552-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE AV AV Ty (1)
16 B2555-372-0A0 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, LEFT A yI-§ A INI7Y e& Y % (n
17 B2555-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW (LEFT) ya-§ Ay INI7Y et ) (1)
18 B2556-372-000 BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, LEFT y3-§ Ay INI{AV X ex ) (1)
19 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INIFY 4ANF B AV Y (n

20 S8-7090410-SP .~ SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 wALI3y” 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

21 B2557-372-0A0 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW, RIGHT ya-§ 2y Iv3yy 3% 7% @)

22 B2557-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LEVER JAW RIGHT ya-§ AV INIFY I¥ (D

23 B2558-372-000 . BUTTON HOLDING SPRING, RIGHT y3-F AV IVI{EAN R 3% (1

24 B2559-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LOCATING PIN INIFY 1AV F A AV Y (1)

25 SS-7090410-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IILT2Y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)

26 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN INITY LIFL Y 2)

27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 4 v}y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)

28 B2561-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SPRING Ay INI7Y A R (n

29 SS-7150940-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 w53y 15/64-28 L=9 (1)

30 #02 B2546-377-000 PICK-UP DEVICE LIFTING HOOK IVIYIFLETY 7Y (1)

31 B2540-372-000  HINGE PIN IYIY-F NI 7 1

32 B2541-372-000 SNAP RING YVIY-¢ MY 7 b AY 1.

33 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 Y 15/64-28 1

34 B2543-372-000-A PICK-UP DEVICE STOPPER PIN INIVIF Abyne -V 1

35 B2544-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP PRESSURE ADJUSTIN A4 7¥Y37 F3I-LIF - 1

36 B2545-372-000 PRESSURE ADJUSTING SPRING T 7300 % 1

37 NS-6660511-SP  NUT 1/4 oYArFYL 1/4-40 2

38 B3130-372-000-B FINGER GUARD g -p 1

NOTE (#F&d) #01....FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSH
#02....FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSHH



2.ARM & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS

7 =Ly REMR

44

42




REF.NO __NOTE _ __PARTNO. DESCRIPTION _________ 1 YL A A aty_
1 260-38752 FACE PLATE AVLAI3 1
2 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 Fa* 3y 3/16-28 L=9 4
3 B3149-123-A00 TENSION SPRING 1871 %5 N 3 1
4 B3127-372-000 NIPPER RELEASING STUD SYN ~{DIRAR D 1
5 #01 260-01164 THREAD TENSION GUIDE NO.3 ASM. 2 434 bFAYY¥540TVI4(23) 1
6 260-01404 THREAD TENSION DISC NO.3 RIS EVRE A (2)
7 260-01305 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.3 2 434 FanIn 3 (n
8 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ed 4pAy 3 (n
9 SS-7110340-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IALIRY” 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1

10 B3108-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO, 4 2 44 {b7vI4 1
11 #02  B3109-377-0A0 THREAD TENSION NO.3 ASM. A 4349y (73) 1
12 178-02216 TENSION ADJUSTING BASE NO.3 RS VAN UMY LA @))]
13 101-29104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE NI A (1)
14 B1136-850-000 TENSION SPRING B n)4h #3-I0° X B n
15 250-02809 THREAD TENSION STUD 2 A4 Fayy iy (1)
16 250-02908 THREAD TENSION NUT RS ZIS EVPEAES (2)
17 RE-0320000-K0 E-RING 3.2 Ed 4bAy 3.2 1
18 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 a2y 3/16-28 L=9 4
19 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7Y -7 1
20 260-12104 SIDE PLATE, LEFT VIRV AR D) 1
21 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 TYE YN B12 1
22 260-12005 SIDE PLATE, RIGHT IIAVLA(3¥ ) 1
23 SM-6083042-CH SCREW M8 L=30 uyhIyHE A M8 L=30 4
24 #02 B2712-377-000 STOPPER {hAZE 97 Abyne - 1
25 B1105-372-000 GUIDE PIN T-A b ya - b Ap ey 2
26 B1128-372-000 SET SCREW 7-hatyh MUYFRY 1
27 B1119-373-000 BED OIL SHIELD A b 2F Ny 1
28 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY* 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. Aoy 503 I
30 B2504-372-000 CAM INDICATING PIN A20hh 1F% X IV 2
31 #03  B2504-372-00A CAM INDICATING PIN XIVHBIFY ATTY 2
32 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALI2Y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
33 B3503-372-0A0-A  OIL SUPPLY FELT Dh-43% 7IAMN(S3) 1
34 B1127-372-000-A  SIDE COVER SPRING VIRAVIN =N % 2
35 #02 260-11809 SIDE COVER SPRING, LEFT YIAVEN - (X V)N 3 1
36 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Yhe7%y" 3/16-28 L=6 2
37 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA* Xy 11/64-40 L=8 2
38 #03 B1104-372-A00 OIL DRIP FELT (A) BMM ¥2-2 71pb 53Y 1
39 #03 B1104-372-B00 OIL DRIP FELT (B) 7TMM ¥2-2 718 7Y 1
40 SD-0600271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6 H= 2.7 A vy D=6 H=2.7 1
41 260-11502 SIDE COVER, RIGHT YIAVAN -(3%) 1
42 B1110-372-000 SIDE COVER HINGE SHAFT VIAVIN - 3 ) 1
43 B1110-377-000 SIDE COVER SHAFT, LEFT YIRVAN =(ey 1)y ) 1
44 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 1
45 B1103-372-000 MACHINE SUB-BASE A YR MIYFAL 1
46 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 T=7 bA2Y° 15/64-28 L=7 1
47 WS-0650389-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X14.0X17 N3 b3 6.5X14X1.7 1
48 260-11403 SIDE COVER, LEFT VIAVRN - (e& )) 1
49 260-03608 LOOPER COVER b-n -3t - 1
50 B3115-372-0A0 SAFETY PLATE ASM. TV 7 b-Myya y) 1
51 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE Ty 7 l-b (1)
52 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa* 39 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
53 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 79 b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
54 SD-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ¥ v33y* D=6 H=10.2 (1
55 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Jve'y 7 h-h MV I} (1)
56 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L9 H 3 7.4X11,.8X0.5 (1)
57 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ty 77 h-b NIr{A (1
58 B3115-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE Ty V7 b=h NI 4 (1)
59 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 Yyyr ey 2X6 @Y
60 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyHhryh 11/64-40 (n
61 137-37507 SUSPENSION SCREW B JALLEY 3N 94R DYIN 3h5B 1
NOTE (V&) #01....FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSH
#02....FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSH
#03....SELECTIVE PRTS BRBS



3.LOOPER SHAFT MECHANISM COMPONENTS

V— 2\ —EhBER 4R

36



NOTE (3Ede)

#01. .. .FOR MB-373NS
#02....FOR MB-377NS

MB-373NSH
MB-377NSH

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO._ ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LS A SR aty_
1 8$§-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y523 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
2 B1220-372-000  CAM SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR U2 RV VAR A4 1
3 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY* 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 §§-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 vhL5%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
5 B1242-373-000 NEEDLE GUARD A AR 1
6 B1236-373-000 POSITIONING FINGER YOKE SLIDE {hat ¥x 1
7 §8-1110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 $539° 11/64-40 L=7 2
8 B1235-373-000 YOKE SLIDE INSERT 1bat a4 1
9 B1237-373-000 YOKE SLIDE 1hak 1

10 B1230-372-0A0  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER b3t v va 95 I3 1

11 SD-0640241-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 2.4 2 v3¥' D=6.35 H=2.4 (1)
12 B1232-372-000 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER LEVER {bathd an (n
13 #01 B1241-373-0B0  THROAT PLATE ASM. YEE A 1

14 B1241-373-000  THROAT PLATE nI14 (1)
15 B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASM. b =X 73 (1)
16 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D=6  H= 0.85 4 v3¥y' D=6 H=0.85 (1)
17 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE IFAAR (D
18 §§-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 viL53y" 1/8-44 L=3 (2)
19 $8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M2y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

20 #02 B1241-377-0B0  THROAT PLATE SET M1R(I3) 1

21 #01 BI1241-377-0A0 THROAT PLATE ASM. MAR(PYT ) (@))

22 #02 B2703-377-0A0  THREAD BIND PLATE ASM. 1hAZE 1A (YT ) (D

23 #02 B2702-377-000  THREAD BIND SUPPORT PLATE 1MAZE" #9244 (1)

24 B2410-373-000 COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (1)

25 S§-7080310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L= 3.0 TILi%y 1/8-44 L=3 (2)

26 B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KENIFE ASM. b -AZ 73 (D

27 SD-0600095-TH  HINGE SCREW D=6 = H= 0.85 % vxy D=6 H=0.85 (1)

28 B1234-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM 113t $/h7H 1

29 $S-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 PRAXY* 11/64-40 L=3.5. 2

30 B1233-372-000  CAM & LOOPER SLEEVE h=n BIY¥y ) 1

31 S$58-8150410-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.0 DAY 15/64-28 L=4 2

32 B1228-372-000  LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM RE 1bathi : 1

33 SS-8110310-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 A% 11/64-40 L=2.8 2

34 B1227-372-000 . LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT =N 37 TSN 1

35 S8-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pAZY* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

36 B1219-372-000-A LOOPER SHAFT - =32 1

37 €CS-1111019-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 Z72M% D=11.11 W=10 1

38 S5-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 PA%Y* 1/4-40 L=5 1

39 58-8660512-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 AR 1/4-40 L=5 1

40 B1224-372-0A0  LOOPER SHAFT DRIVEN GEAR ASM. 2 nr AR B I3 1

41 55-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

42 B1215-372-A00  THRUST BALL BEARING M-N3" 2 RF3Zd N TV 1

43 B1222-372-000 LOOPER SHAFT BUSHING, REAR h-N T2 yymran 1

44 B1221-372-000 DRIVEN WORM GEAR vE-4 1

45 S5-6660712-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 7.0 L%y 1/4-40 L=7 2

46 B1239-372-000  LOOPER r-n 1

47 CS-0790721-TH  THRUST COLLAR D=7.94 W=7 Z3AM9F D=T.94 W=7 1

48 $S-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6.1 YAL53Y 9/64-40 L=6.1 1



w N—BfR

—
—

4.NIPPER & THREAD TENSION PARTS COMPONENTS
%%%\




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________| | S S SR Qty
1 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 }A° 3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
2 B1421-372-000 NEEDLE BAR GUARD N BN - 1
3 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 2 vy D=7.94 H=12.7 1
4 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 oYRIHYL 1/8-44 2
5 B2035-372-000 NUT ZYN - fhamRe Y #9h 1
3 260-00950 NIPPER CONPL. IV (9T 5) 1
7 B2034-372-000 THREAD RELEASING SCREW STUD ZIN - fhIARE Y 1
8 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING LIRS IR 3 1
9 B2036-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING SCREW SIN - I IR Y S 1

10 SD-0402001-TP HINGE SCREW D=4 H=20 2 viy' D=4 H=20 1
11 B2029-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK SPRING N - BIT X N3 1
12 B2028-372-000 NIPPER BLOCK 9N - BTN 1
13 SD-0791503- SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=15 2viy D=7.94 H=15 1
14 260-01560 THREAD PULL-OFF LEVER ASM. {MFVRIVN - (3) 1
15 SD-0790802-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 8.0 ¥ v3y D=7.94 H=8 1
16 260-00455 NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER ASK S ZLIGERD) 1
17 B2024-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVHE Y 2
18 B2012-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING PIN I - RIN IR Y 1
19 S$5-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 ©539° 3/16-28 L=9 1
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 k59 4 % 5X10.5X1 2
7 B2011-372-000 NTPPER BAR BLOCK E T AT T
22 B2010-377-000 TENSION LEVER ROCKING PIECE {MFaBYLA’ -39} Bay 1
23 260-01909 NIPPER BAR {MFahyFadeyhy 1
24 SS-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 537" 3/16-28 L=9 1
25 B2019-372-0AA TESION POST ASH., NO.2 ¥ {={MI9Y I3 1
26 B3116-125-000 TENSTON NUT 1NF3-Y I9h @)
27 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER AMFITIF SHIFYD" A (1)
28 B2021-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING NO.2 & f={bFadyn ¥ (n
29 B3132-012-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER 1M3-995 H9x (1)
30 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC 1MF3-7 95 (2)
31 B2019-372-000 TENSION POST NO.2 Fa9% - m
32 B2020-372-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN $3-5%" 5 9hYE - (1)
33 NS-6160520-SP NUT 1/4-24 DYRIIYN 1/4-24 (1)
34 PS-0300162-KH SPRING PIN 3X16 279y ey 3X16 1
35 S$S-6120930-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 53" 3/16-28 L=9 1
36 WP-0501016-3D WASHER 5X10.5X1 Y5 & 3 5X10.5X1 T
37 B2009-372-000 THREAD TENSION RELEASING LEVER #3-395 944 1
38 260-05157 THREAD TENSION ASM. (NO.1) 2 44F4MF39Y(23) 1
39 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1b#3-3 F9b (1)
40 B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO. 1 2 41 {MF3-I0 } n
41 B2016-372-000 TENSION DISC VF3-y 95 (2)
42 B2015-372-000 THREAD TENSION STAFF NO. 1 241 {MF3-9% - (1)
43 B2014-372-000-A  THREAD GUIDE 241 {95 TYIE Y 1
44 B2039-373-000 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 ANTVH 1
45 NS-6080340-SP NUT 1/8-44 DyRrIYh 1/8-44 1
6 S5-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 Fa ¥y 15/64-28 L=9 T
47 B2005-372-000 NIPPER BAR BEARING BLOCK 1MF3-3 F3-29hY TVIR 4 1
48 B2006-372-000 ADJUSTING SCREW {MFI-3 FI3-29hY TV ) 1
49 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 E79° 4 3 4.8X8.4X0.8 2
50 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 529" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
51 SS-6121050-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 Y535y 3/16-28 L=9.5 1
52 B2008-372-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING 1hF3-Y F3-¥7hY LIN IN 3 1
53 B2007-372-000 NIPPER BAR SPRING SCREW FI-ETHY LININ 3 3V 1
54 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 5% % 3.7X8X1 1
55 135-07504 WASHER AY35 209" ¥ 3 1
56 B3114-232-000 TAREAD TENSION SPRING FI-9 A3 1
57 #02  B2715-377-000 THREAD GUIDE 1MFa9RI VTV 1
58 #02  B2716-377-000 LEVER AMIAVR® = 1
59 #02  SS-7090540-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 YMLIRY 9/64-40 L=5 1
60 #01  B2040-373-000 THREAD GUIDE ANFI-RIVN - ANV 1
61 #OT  SS-4000415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 Fa 3y 9/64-40 L=4 T
62 #01  B2038-372-000 THREAD GUIDE NO. 2 212 1TV 1

NOTE (##&)

#01....FOR MB-373NS
#02....FOR MB-377NS

MB-373NSH
MB-377NSH



5.FEED PLATE COMPONENTS

%Y B




REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LR S aty_ .
1 B2506-373-000-A LONGITUDINAL FEED CAM ¥ v A20ha 1
2 B2529-373-000  FEED PLATE, SMALL BUTTON - AIRYT JB48 (I3-¥° &) 1
3 S8-8681412-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=13.5 pPA%Y* 9/32-28 L=13.5 4
4 $S-9120643-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 mYhr% Wb 3/16-28 L=6 2
5 B2524-372-000  LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK 3aX7Y) I3y ax 1
6 B2525-373-N00  CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR 2Ix7Y Iy 1
7 B2526-372-000 CROSSWISE FEED INDICATOR PIN XY IIVY Y 1
8 NS-6160520-SP  NUT 1/4-24 nyRrIYh 1/4-24 1
9 B2518-372-000-A SLIDE PLATE CONNECTING LINK A A0V uhy VY 1

10 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 & vy D=6.35 H=4.,8 1
11 B2521-372-000  STUD AIIVN - 6493 ) 1
12 B2519-372-000 INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK L VAN 1
13 B2528-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED GRADVATED PLATE ENy VAPEIEL 1
14 NS-6120630-SP  NUT 3/16-28 a7 3/16-28 1
15 B2513-372-000  INDICATOR SPRING CONNECTING LI 27479 #3-¢Y by -4 4 1
16 SD-0640961-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 9.6 2 v%¥ D=6.35H=9.6 1
17 B2515-372-000 HANDLE & INDICATOR SPRING 25479 FI-¥Ihn° - 1
18 S8-4090615-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Fat 32 9/64-40 L=6 2
19 B2507-372-000  CAM ROLL an 2

20 B2511-372-0A0  LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER ASM. 2779 b - )3 1

21 B2512-372-000 LENGTHWISE FEED LEVER SLIDE BL 2747Y F3-¥YI9 (D

22 B2508-372-000  CAM ROLL SCREW STUD A20h4 auy 2

23 $S-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 Ay 15/64-28 L=20 1

24 #01 B2717-377-000  SPACER RIXFTIRLAZN -3 1

25 B2563-372-000  LENGTHWISE FEED GRADUATE PLATE AFRIYAEIN v 1

26 B2564-372-000 PLATE BASE AFKTVREINY MIIFR 4 1

27 SD-0791051-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=10.5 & v%¥' D=7.94 H=10.5 1

28 S5-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a2y 3/16-28 L=6 2

29 B2522-373-000-A FEED PLATE 54 1

30 B2503-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, LEFT AT 7 A0 ea ) 1

31 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 2*v3¥* D=6.35 H=4.8 2

32 B2519-372-000  INTERMEDI CONNECTING LINK L VANV 1

33 B2523-372-000 HINGE SCREW FOR CROSSWISE FEED 3117y $Haxy 1

34 B2510-372-000-A CROSSWISE FEED LEVER 3axsIvn - 1

35 B2501-372-000-A CAM SHAFT HAY 1

36 B1161-227-000  RIVET bAE* 3- (¥ v1O) 2

37 B2505-373-000-A LATERAL FEED CAM Faur29hA 1

38 B2502-372-000  CAM SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT A3 1

39 B2509-372-000-A FEED STUD L VAN 1

40 D2529-373-B00-A FEED PLATE MEDIUM SIZE BUTTON RIRFLIRLA(Favh 4Y) 1

NOTE (i:&) #01....FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSH

-10 —-




6. BUTTON CLAMP LIFTER COMPONENTS
5l & EIFBI%R

-11 -




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS S B .-
1 B4412-373-000-A LIFTING LEVER LX7y bn - 1
2 B1407-372-000 BUSHING NE - 3= =BV IFVY IRAN 1
3 B1408-372-000 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT NF - 3-b -hY IFVY 1
4 #04 WP-0751576-SP  WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 L3 ¥ % 7.5X19X1.5 2
5 #04 WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5X22,0X1.8 L7 b % 8.5X22X1.8 2
6 B4419-372-000  NIPPER BAR ACTUATING LEVER SPR XTSI LN - IV I % 1
7 B4418-372-000  WASHER CXTI LN - RIN UM AN R 1
8 #03 WP-0704016-SP  WASHER 7X20X4 L7¥ b * 7X20X4 1
9 B4411-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK LX7y 48 294N T 1

10 B4410-372-000  SLIDING ROLLER L7 14 2540 TvH 1
11 S8-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAXY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
12 260-03301 'ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. LX7r AvIvhA 1
13 8$8-8660612-TP - SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAXY* 1/4-40 L=6 2

14 B4401-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING LINK L¥7y 74wy 1

15 CS-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 A32b9¥ D=9.5 W=8 2

16 §5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY" 11/64-40 L=3.5 4

17 B4404-372-000-A LEVER SHAFT LX75 75v5091 3 7 1

18 S$S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

19 B4408-372-000 LIFTING LINK CONNECTING LINK LX75" 4% V) 1

20 B4406-372-000-C LIFTING PLATE GUIDE ROD LX75° 42 7v34ayh 1

21 SS5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t72y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

22 SD-0640481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 4 vy D=6.35 H=4.8 1

23 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 & v%¥ D=6.35 H=2.1 1

24 #03 WP-0703516-SP . WASHER 7X20X3.5 L7 b % 7X20X3.5 1

25 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4,8X8,4X0.8 L% b 2 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

26 B4417-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD ROLL Ly 2 %7y % - an 1

27 #01 260-00653 BUTTON CLAMP LIFTING ROD COMPL Wy AeXTr (91 Y) 1

28 SM-6061002-TP  SCREW M6 L=10 oyh71E W M6 L=10 1

29 B2404-373-R00  CONNECTING LINK, FRONT bV Vr4% vz 1

30 B2413-373-000  JOINT STUD 1b%) byyy ¥ aquby s 1

31 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A79$3-%) ¥ 3{vh 1

32 WP-0510516-SD  WASHER 5. 1X7.5X0.5 ti¥% & % 5.1X7.5X0.5 1

33 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 nyh739%h M5X0.8 132 2

34 B2412-373-000 CONNECTING SCREW MY VRy 1

35 NS-6680410-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyhrrvh 9/32-28 2

36 B2403-373-000-A CONNECTING LINK, REAR 1b%) byryfa & 4 1

37 SD-0640323-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 2 vx¥y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

38 SD-0790402-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4 2 vry D=7.94 H=4 1

39 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 73 3/16-32 1

40 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 nYh7#Jh 16/64-28. 1

41 260-02006 THREAD TRIMMING LEVER 1IN - 1

42 SD-0790311-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.1 2 vxy D=7.94 H=3.1 1

43 NS-6110420-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 mYh71Ih 11/64-40 1

44 B2405-373-000 THREAD TRIM LEVER BASE M%) b -2 4 1

45 S8-7111410-TP  SCREW '11/64-40 L=14 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=14 2

46 B2401-373-000 THREAD TRIMMING LINK 1b%Y Vv 1

47 SD-0641322-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=13.2 & 3y D=6.35 H=13.2 1

48 #02 B4416-377-0A0 LIFTING BAR ASM. Ly Bex7y & 9(493° 9) 1

49 #03 WP-0704516-SP  WASHER 7X20X4.5 ¥ o X 7X20X4.5 1

50 B4420-373-000 CUSHION 7Y% v pyyay 1

51 D9219-555-B00  SAFETY MAGNET eV R RIPN % 1

NOTE (i##2)

#01....FOR MB-373NS
#02....FOR MB-377NS
#03....SELECTIVE PARTS

(USE OF ONE PARTS)
#04....SELECTIVE PARTS

(USE OF ONE OR TWO PARTS)

-12 -

MB-373NSH
MB-377NSH
BRES ,

(WIhh—EEmA)
BB

(WTh—EXX i _EER)




7.NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT COMPONENTS
BB ERR

REF.NO _NOTE _ PARTN. ~________DESCRIPTION __________t _v_ X _4_ _______Qv
1 B1203-372-000 BALL LARGE ¥ - k-0 1
2 B1204-372-000 PULLEY INSERT ¥N -8 -0 9 4 1
3 B1246-372-000 BALL SMALL yay v R R -0 1
4 B1205-372-000 SPRING 23" AN R 1
5 B1202-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY N -7 -) 1
6 SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 FA%y° 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
7 B1201-373-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY SHAFT VIR A 1
8 B1243-372-000 NEEDLE BEARING == AT TV 2
9 B1206-372-000 GREASE RETAINING WICK 3y 77758 A 7Lhh 1

10 B1207-372-000 RETAINING WASHER 3y h 7703V R 7TNR H-2 1
11 S$S-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 53y 15/64-28 L=23.5 2
12 WP-0621026-SP WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 vI% ¥ % 6.2X9.5X1 2
13 B1208-372-000 NEEDLE DRIVING PULLEY CLUTCH D gN - ryyay 1
14 B1210-372-0A0 STOP MOTION DISC ASM. Y& VA 73 1
15 B1211-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC PAWL (A) SRy UhA (1)
16 B1212-372-000 STOP MOTION DISC LATCH (B) AV YA B [€))]
17 B1213-372-000 SCREW Yh Y IR MR (2)
18 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhr3yh 15/64-28 2
19 SS-8701042-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10.0 A%y 5/16-24 L=10 1
20 SS-8701782-TP SCREW 5/16-24 L=17.0 MAZY* 5/16-24 L=17 1
21 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 N3P h ¥ 6.6X11X1.3 4
22 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrHIh 16/64-28 2
23 B1215-372-B00 THRUST BALL BEARING VAN A A ¥ SNG4 D7 1
24 $8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MY 165/64-28 L=10.5 1
25 B1216-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSHING, RIGHT ISR 1
26 B1223-372-000 PULLEY SHAFT BUSING, LEFT YN YT IARR(ERY) 1
27 B1217-372-0A0 DRIVING GEAR ASM. I MR AR 1
28 SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 A3y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
29 CM-5002000-01 DIRECTION LABEL. BAFVEYIITA N 1

- 13 -



8 NEEDLE BAR DRIVING MECHANISM COMPONENTS
SRR

1 #01 MTQ-700B1600 NEEDLE TQX7 #16 M) TQX7 #16 1

2 #01  MTQ-700B2000 NEEDLE TQX7 #20 NY TQXT #20 1

3 #02 MTQ-700B1800 NEEDLE TQX7 #18 n) TQXT #18 1

4 SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 ATy 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

5 B1401-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR MYE - 1

6 B1403-372-000-A NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER AR - 330 1

7 B3112-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BALANCE NF -FUk Y 1

8 B3113-372-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NE - % 1

9 $S-6091210-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=12 t73¥" 9/64-40 L=12 1

10 B1402-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER MF - 9T 1

11 #03~ B1406-372-000 NEEDLE BAR BEARING BLOCK AE -2 % 254N Ay 1

12 #03 B1406-372-00A NEEDLE ROD SLIDE BLOCK AF -2 % AM T Y 1

13 #03 B1406-372-00B NEEDLE ROD SLIDE BLOCK B MF -2 % 25/ T B 1

14 B1409-372-000-B NEEDLE BAR ROCKING PIPE WYV ELINE Y, 1

15 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 oyhrE bh 2

16 SD-0950806-SH HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H= 8 2 V3" D=9.53 H=8 1

17 B1425-372-000 WASHER VrZL VNG i 1

18 B1424-372-0A0 CRANK ROD ASM. I3vayn (43) 1

19 S8-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAy 11/64-40 L=8.5 (2)
20 B1423-372-000 THRUST HOLDER NV INYIVHARI AN Y (1)
21 B1424-372-000 CRANK ROD Il (1)
22 B1422-372-000 ECCENTRIC CAM AR OAYIVHA (1)
23 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
24 $S-8660942-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 PA%Y* 1/4-40 L=8.5 1
25 B1419-372-000 OIL WICK 25N 2y 1
26 #01  MTQ-100BI600 NEEDLE TQX1 #16 nY TQX1 #16 1

NOTE (id) #01. .. .FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSH
#02....FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSH
#03....SELECTIVE PRTS BIREE &

- 14 -



9.STOP MOTION MECAHNISM COMPONENTS
TS 5 B4R

—h

M@ 5

e

[

25

4

REF.NO __NOTE __ PARTNO. .. DESCRIPTILON b vy A _4. .. ___ @y _

B2605-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER ROD WY TIIV Yy
NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyAs3yh 15/64-28
B2604-372-000 STOP MOTION PLUNGER 8y 799
SS-6151040- P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 €53y 15/64-28 L=10
B2602-372-000-A  STOP MOTION PLUNGER LEVER V8" YIh-b
B2606-372-000 STOP N XY 7993 ¥ 3
B2608-280-000 RUBBER CUSHION NN - 3 MYy
B8220-804-000 WASHER 77 997k~
NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhr3yh 9/32-28

#01  B2601-373-NOO-A _ STOP-MOTION SHAFT WE Yy

#02  B2601-377-000 STOP-HOTION SHAFT AT VYT

B2603-372-000
$8-8151570-SP
NS-6150310-SP
SD-0680271-SP

SCREW

SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0

NUT 15/64-28

HINGE SCREW D= 6.80 H= 2.7

PR Y- MIYrRY
MY 15/64-28 L=15
mhs39h 15/64-28
2 v3y D=6.8 H=2.7

[N el et Lttt e L
ST W WM =[O W00~ R WO DD

NS-6150310-5P
B2615-372-000
NS-6150310-SP
SN-9061003-CP
B2614-372-000

NUT 15/64-28

STOP SCREW

NUT 15/64-28

SCREW M6 L=10

STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER

mya7#h 15/64-28
-y ey
nyhr3vh 15/64-28
ayhrk Wb

b - vy

DO B2 B9
O DS i

()
=

B2612-372-000
§5-9150860-SP
B2616-372-000
B8133-019-000
B2608-372-000

STOP MOTION TRIP LEVER BRACKET
SCREW 15/64-28 L=8

SPRING

S SHAPED HOOK

STOP MOTION LEVER SPRING PIN

DD DN
00 =3 S n

B2609-372-000
B2610-372-000
B2611-372-000

NOTE (¥:&2)

N ZA YK

©ayhrE A 15/64-28 L=8

N3
S & bty

JYA VY-F LI IN X ALY

STOP NOTION LEVER SPRING
SCREW STUD

STOP MOTION DISC PRESSURE LEVE

#01....FOR MB-373NS
#02....FOR MB-377NS

-15 -

XX VIV-A BIN I ¥

JYH YY-F LININ 3 MR

VINEVARY R poL o]

MB-373NSH
MB-377NSH

bt et pt] et gt et DDttt et et et ] et e et et ] e DD et P O e bt et e



10.STITCH SELECTING PARTS COMPONENTS
StEBGARBIR

REF. NO _ _NOTE _ _ _ PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ _________1 | 2 Qty
1 $D-1127321-SP HINGE SCREW D=12.70 Ji= 3.2 £Y3Y De12.7 He3.2
2 B2643-372-000 SPRING FOR FRICTION PLATE {3 LA I 3
3 B2638-372-000-A FRICTION PLATE ROTATING SHAFT WHINTYY' )
4 WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 5% 1" X 8.5K18X1.6
5 #o1 B2636-372-000-4 SPEED SLOWING LEVER ay’ FALn -
[ #0Z BZ636-37T- SPEED SLOWING LEVER TN -
7 #02  B2713-377-000 FITTING PLATE 3¥ FIN Pyl
8 #01 §D-0791331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=13.3 FV3Y DeT.94 H=13.3
9 #02  §D-0710701-SH HINGE SCREW ruy

1

1

1

1

1

T

1

1

1

10 B2639-372-000 FRICTION PLATE HOLDER hs2at A )Y 1
T B2640-372-000 7Y YO T
12 B3211-232-000 POSITIONING PIN Bh-A ¥1-248 Ay 2
13 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyarIvh 11/64-40 1
14 #01 B2619-372-000 STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAN AHZ F3-y 3
15 #01 B2618-372-0A0-B STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER ASN MIZYFIVEIINYF I3 i
T6 = TP SC = il (39
17 #01 B2621-372-0B0 STOP MOTION CAN ASM. ABZ F3-49AA 2% 1
18 . §58-8160012-TH SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 bARY 15/64-28 L= (2)
19 B2623-372-000 STOP MOTION CAM SHOE Mz F3-943 (1)
20, B2623-372-000 STOP MOTION CAM SHOE MIX $3-¥94{3 (1)
=372- R LEAR AT A 9]

22 B2625~372-000 STOP MOTION CAK KNOB MNHZ F3-¢¥ I8 (1)
23 B2626-372-000 SPRING AHZT FI-E yNIN R m
24 SD-0481451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 4.80 H=14.5 3y D=4.8 U=14.5 (1)
25 #02 SD-0790431-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 X ¥3y D=7.04 H=4.3 1
I8 B =372 STTTCH SELECTTNG SPUR GEAR, NI I FI-0 MM (FE-) T
27 B2628-372-000-A INTERMEDIATE GEAR SHAFT Favmhy MY ) 1
28 §5-8151160-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PA2Y" 16/64-28 L=10.6 2
29 B2630-372-000-A GEAR, LARGE NAZ FAVEIIINT AT(X 1) 1
30 B2631-372-000 SCREW MAX F3-¥ M ARRY 1
3T B2G32-372-000-X T FYBX FavEIny (K {)a8 T
32 B2642-372-000 STITCH ADJUSTING LEVER AV Fadeyba - 1
33 B2635-372-000-A SPEED SLOWING FRICTION WHEEL g F-IEIMN 1
34 #02 B2714-377-000 THREAD BIND NOTCH 1ML Jy¥ 1
35 $#02 B2719-377-000 SPACER 1hATE" 1752 -3 1
L) F02 SS-5090560-TP SCREW §764-40 1=4.5 137 = 5 Z
37 #02 §8-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IMFRY 11/64-40 L=T.8 2
38 #02 $D-0800341-SP HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2 v3y D=8 H=3.4 1
39 #02 B2618-377-000 STITCH ADJUSTING ARM NIZFIVEIIF i
40 #02 SM-6061602-TN SCREW M6 L=16 uyhr7rk A N6 L=16 1
1T 0L BZ619-377-000 STTTCH ADJUSTING ROLLER RYXOF3TEI 0 T
42 #02 B2621-377-0B0 STITCH ADJUSTING CAM SET NIZIFIIEIIA(IR) 1
43 #02 B2621-377-0A0 STITCH ADJUSTING CAM ASM. NIRSFIVEIRA(YYT9) [¢)]

NOTE (3:42) #01....FOR MB-373NS UB-373NSFR
#02....FOR MB-377NS NB-377NSH

-16 -




11. THREAD BIND NOTCH COMPONENTS
FREUBIR

11—
10

REF.NQ _ NOTE _ PARTNO. _____  DESCRIBTION ______ __t y_ A 4 . . @
1 B2707-377-000 THREAD BIND LEVER 1MAZE UA - 1
2 B2706-377-000  CONNECTING PLATE; LARGE ANARE LY oILR(4 1) 1
3 SD-0640321-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6,35 H= 3.2 4 v3y D=6.35 H=3.2 1
4 B2705-377-000 CONNECTING PLATE, SMALL ? APARE Vi1 (3ay) 1
5 WP-0430800-SD- WASHER M4 b b X I Avh M4 2
6 SS-7090540-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 L7327 9/64-40 L=5 2
7 S§D-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 v3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1
8 D2509-282-A00 WORK CAMP FOOT BALL LINK INITY B -MYV) 1
9 B2708-377-000 THREAD BIND LINK SHAFT ANAZE Vvt ) 2

10 WP-0621026-SP  WASHER 6.2X9.5X1 L% % 6.2X9.5X1 2
11 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch* AMAy 2
12 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhrIvh 11/64-40 1
13 B2709-377-0A0 THREAD BIND ARM ASM, 1MARE 97 (3971 9) 1
14 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrFvr 11/64-40 1
15 B1110-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC 1% Yvon 2 1
16 B2711-377-000 SPRING 1MAZE” 97" N % 1
17 SD-0801021-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=10.2 A v3y D=8 H=10.2 1
18 B2718-377-000 ROLLER {MARE" ¥5° an 1
19 SD-0460571-CP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=5.7 A vxy D=4.6 H=5.,7 1
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyhrIve 11/64-40 1

-17 -



12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

O BIR

1 o —————— — — — ——— |

|
& |
r l ! |
| 5 I
| |
| |
l |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
n |
| |
| |
| |
| |
. - |
REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. ______ _ DESCRIPTION _____ ____ | I N S oty
1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYI$(23) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER APaFE B (1) @))
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1MaFE 9 (4) (D
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE YL (n
5 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A 1MFLITVIL(A) (1)
6 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1MAFE 9% 5 (1)
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AIMTE Uk 1 A (1)
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN St (1)
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION 17 ¥ 39Yay n
10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER SANE VAN @)
11 WP-1702600-S0  WASHER 17X30X2.6 k¥ b % 17X30X2.6 (2)
12 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.56 oyhs+9h M16X1.5 192 (3)
13 260-08557 - SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. AMAFISR 4 (4% ¥39) I3 (1)
14 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 L=14 FA* IRy M5 L=14 (2)
15 NM~-6050001-SE NUT M5 nyhr3yh Mb (2)
16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 nYhryh M5 (n
17 SM-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 ayhrk b M6 L=10 (n
18 SM-9050813-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 n¥h7k vd M5X0.8 L=8 (1)
19 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 5% ¥ % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (1)
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER NMEY b X 5.1X9.2X1.3 (n
21 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5, 2X8.2X1 ME¥ h % 5,2X8.2X1 (1)
22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 4h3#F (1)

- 18 -



' 13.TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS

B S BEAR

-19 —



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _______._. LSRR T B Qy_
1 B8201-372-A0A-A MOTOR TABLE AY 5e-4-395-7° % 1
2 111-59365 T STAND JUNCTION T*Y7591' % 1
3 111-55108 DRAWER’ |47 4 1
4 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT bR Y ¥z 2
5 D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR YAPIN - 1
6 SK-3311600-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 /2" D=3.1 L=16 6
7 SK-3483200-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 wAe/2y D=4,8 L=32 4

- 20 -



14. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

B R
o |, C:{]E)—z -
3 4
I
= = N
10—¢y
] o
6 7 8
I‘LT |—L—| “
i e
L L ]
oGO
)
g—19
12:13 14 I
>le > o A
] ﬁ@\ \ 1617
19

-91 -



REE.N) . NOTE  PARTNO.. ... ____. DESCRILPTLON . . .. .. LY AL d .
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AARA A0 Vs 1
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE b 3n -(£29) 1
3 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE b 3N -(5° 1) 1
4 B7119-372-000  ROUND BELT AN Y (D=T) 1
5 J1067-000-000  OILER 77" 737 1

- EEDLE TQXY #16-2 TQXT#16-2 1
7 #02 MTQ-100B1602 NEEDLE TQX1 #16-2 TQX1#16-2 1
8 D9118-555-B00  PLASTIC COVER hM-7" & =-Nn - 1
9 B1122-372-000  RUBBER M7 ¥ YTV A 4
10 B7125-012-000  BELT HOOK AT Rh 797 2
11 B8103-980-000  CHAIN 7%) 1
12 B9112-012-000  WRENCH (11X14) Va-r # AN F (¥ 1) 1
13 B9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) V3-7# v ¥ (7.1X8.1) 1
14 #01 B2414-373-000 GAUGE b =X 4F79% ¥ -7 1
15 260-38851 CUSHION ASM. M7 $Id 9 (I3) 1
16 B7102-372-000 MOTOR PULLEY (FOR 50HZ) 27 -) 1
17 B7103-372-000  MOTOR PULLEY, FOR 60HZ 47 -) 1
18 MTG-42000208 MOTOR ASM. -2 73(AF %) 1
19 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 pA%Y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 2

NOTE (3E#2) #01....FOR MB-373NS MB-373NSH

#02....FOR MB-377NS MB-377NSH

-9292 -



15. SPECIAL ORDER SPEC COMPONENTS
R RREAER

- 93—

1 B7102-372-00J  MOTOR PULLEY (J) ®-527-1 (J) 1
2 B7101-372-00J  MOTOR PULLEY (J) e-27-Y (J) 1
3 B8201-372-A00-A TABLE AY BE-5-395-7"} 1
4 B7102-372-00H  MOTOR PULLEY £-47° -9 60HZ 1500SPM 1
5 B7101-372-00H MOTOR PULLEY £-%7° -) 50HZ 1500SPM 1
6 B2556-372-0AA  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., L VER S VER IRV PN S 1
7 B2558-372-0AA  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., R y3-¥ Av3a- INIFY ¥ U3 1
8 D2556-372-CAA  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., L A4 Ava- YII7Y ey ) I3 1
9 D2558-372-CAA  BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM., R 24K Bv3- INITY I 23 1
10 D2529-373-C00-A FEED PLATE, LARGE BUTTON AIRPIIBLR(E A% AY) 1
11 MAZ-201010A0 PICK-UP DEVICE ASM. L BUTTON 2 A A/aPINIYIF (ST YY) 1



16. SUBCLASS COMPONENTS

BT 5 ABHR

(1) MB-373NS-10

(2) MB-373NS -11

B2505-373-C00~-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM
D2506-373-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM
B2505-373-C00-A CROSSWISE FEED CAM
B2506-377-L00-A LENGTHWISE FEED CAM

Z34 $29%79%h

Xy 3439 £ v3° 279%hh
Z34 $29%79hA
167vX343ayt" va° x79hh

- 24 -



NUMEZRICAL INDEX OF PARTS %5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
BB H_NO BB _H N0 E N0 BE NO

B1103-372-000 4 45 | B2012-372-000 8 18 | B2555-372-0A0 2 16 | B3115-372-0A0 4 50

B1104-372-A00 4 38 | B2014-372-000-A 8 43 | B2555-372-000 2 17 | R%il5-372-000 4 58

B1104-372-B00 4 39 | B2015-372-000 8 42 | B2556-372-0AA 23 6 | B3116-125-000 8 26

B1105-372-000 4 25 | B2016-372-000 8 30 | B2556-372-000 2 18 | B3120-372-000 4 51

B1110-280-000 17 15 | B2016-372-000 8 41 | B2557-372-0A0 2 21 | B3121-372-000 4 57

B1110-372-000 4 42 | B2017-372-000 8 40 | B2557-372-000 2 22 | B3125-012-000 8 39

B1110-377-000 4 43 | B2019-372-0AA 8 25 | B2558-372-0AA 23 7 | B3127-372-000 4 4

B1119-373-000 4 27 | B2019-372-000 8 31 | B2558-372-000 2 23 | B3130-372-000-B 2 38

B1122-372-000 22 9 | B2020-372-000 8 32 | B2559-372-000 2 19 | B3132-012-000 8 29

B1127-372-000-A 4 34 | B2021-372-000 8 28 | B2559-372-000 2 24 | B3149-123-A00 4 3

B1128-372-000 4 26 | B2024-372-000-A 8 17 | B2560-372-000 2 26 | B3211-232-000 16 12

B1136-850-000 4 14 | B2028-372-000 8 12 | B2561-372-000 2 28 | B3503-372-0A0-A 4 33

B1161-227-000 10 36 | B2029-372-000 8 11 | B2563-372-000 10 25 | B4401-372-000 12 14

B1201-373-000 13 7 | B2034-372-000 8 7 | B2564-372-000 10 26 | B4404-372-000-A 12 17

B1202-372-000 13 5 | B2035-372-000 8 5 | B2601-373-N00-A 15 10 | B4406-372-000-C 12 20

B1203-372-000 13 1 | B2036-372-000 8 9 | B2601-377-000 15 11 | B4408-372-000 12 19

B1204-372-000 13 2 | B2037-372-000 8 8 | B2602-372-000-A 15 & | B4410-372-000 12 10

B1205-372-000 13 4 | B2038-372-000 8 62 | B2603-372-000 15 12 | B4411-372-000 12 9

B1206-372-000 13 9 | B2039-373-000 8 44 | B2604-372-000 15 3 | B4412-373-000-A 12 1

B1207-372-000 13 10 | B2040-373-000 8 60 | B2605-372-000 15 1 | B4416-377-0A0 12 48

B1208-372-000 13 13 | B2401-373-000 12 46 | B2606-372-000 15 6 | B4417-372-000 12 26

B1210-372-0A0 - 13 14 | B2403-373-000-A 12 36 | B2608-280-000 15 7 | B4418-372-000 12 7

B1211-372-000 13 15 | B2404-373-R00 12 29 | B2608-372-000 15 25 | B4419-372-000 12 6

B1212-372-000 13 16 | B2405-373-000 12 44 | B2609-372-000 15 26 | B4420-373-000 12 50

B1213-372-000 13 17 | B2406-373-0A0 6 15 | B2610-372-000 - 15 27 | B7101-372-00H 23 &

B1215-372-A00 6 42 | B2406-373-0A0 6 26 | B2611-372-000 15 28 | B7101-372-00J 23 2

B1215-372-B00 13 23 | B2410-373-000 6 17 | B2612-372-000 15 21 | B7102-372-00H 23 4

B1216-372-000 13 25 | B2410-373-000 6 24 | B2614-372-000 15 20 | B7102-372-00J 23 1

BI1217-372-0A0 13 27 | B2412-373-000 12 34 | B2615-372-000 15 17 | B7102-372-000 22 16

B1219-372-000-A 6 36 | B2413-373-000 12 30 | B2616-372-000 15 23 | B7103-372-000 22 17

B1220-372-000 6 2 | B2414-373-000 22 14 | B2618-372-0A0-B 16 15 | B7119-372-000 22 4

B1221-372-000 6 44 | B2501-372-000-A 10 35 | B2618-377-000 16 39 | B7125-012-000 22 10

B1222-372-000 6 43 | B2502-372-000 10 38 | B2619-372-000 16 14 | B8103-980-000 22 11

B1223-372-000 13 26 | B2503-372-000 10 30 | B2619-377-000 16 41 | B8133-019-000 15 24

B1224-372-0A0 6 40 | B2504-372-00A 4 31 | B2621-372-0B0 16 17 | B8201-372-A0A-A 20 1

B1227-372-000 6 34 | B2504-372-000 4 30 | B2621-377-0A0 16 43 | B8201-372-A00-A 23 3

B1228-372-000 6 32 | B2506-373-CO0-A 24 1 | B2621-377-0B0 16 42 | B8220-804-000 15 8

B1230-372-0A0 6 10 | B2505-373-C00-A 24 3 | B2623-372-000 16 19 | B9112-012-000 22 12

B1232-372-000 6 12 | B2505-373-000-A 10 37 | B2623-372-000 16 20 | B9143-372-000 22 13

B1233-372-000 6 30 | B2506-373-000-A 10 1 | B2624-372-000 16 21

B1234-372-000 6 28 | B2506-377-L00-A 24 4 | B2625-372-000 16 22 | CM-3002001-Bl 4 21

B1235-373-000 6 8 | B2507-372-000 10 19 | B2626-372-000 16 23 | CM-5002000-01 13 29

B1236-373-000 6 6 | B2508-372-000 10 22 | B2628-372-000-A 16 27 | CS-0790721-TH 6 47

B1237-373-000 6 9 | B2509-372-000-A 10 39 | B2629-372-000 16 26 | CS-0950816-SH 12 15

B1239-372-000 6 46 | B2510-372-000-A 10 34 | B2630-372-000-A 16 29 | CS-1111019-SH 6 37

B1241-373-0B0 6 13 | B2511-372-0A0 10 20 | B2631-372-000 16 30

B1241-373-000 6 14 | B2512-372-000 10 21 | B2632-372-000-A 16 31 | D2506-373-L00-A 24 2

B1241-377-0A0 6 21 | B2513-372-000 10 15 | B2635-372-000-A 16 33 | D2509-282-A00 17 8

B1241-377-0B0 6 20 | B2515-372-000 10 17 | B2636-372-000-A 16 5 | D2529-373-B00-A 10 40

B1242-373-000 6 5 | B2518-372-000-A 10 9 | B2636-377-000 16 6 | D2529-373-C00-A 23 10

B1243-372-000 13 8 | B2519-372-000 10 12 | B2638-372-000-A 16 3 | D2556-372-CAA 23 8

B1246-372-000 13 3 | B2519-372-000 10 32 | B2639-372-000 16 10 | D2558-372-CAA 23 9

B1401-372-000-A 14 5 | B2521-372-000 10 11 | B2640-372-000 16 11 | D8204-555-D00 20 5

B1402-372-000 14 10 | B2522-373-000-A 10 29 | B2642-372-000 16 32 | D9118-555-B00 22 8

B1403-372-000-A 14 6 | B2523-372-000 10 33 | B2643-372-000 16 2 | D9219-555-B00 12 51

B1406-372-00A 14 12 | B2524-372-000 10 5 | B2702-377-000 6 23

B1406-372-00B 14 13 | B2525-373-N00 10 6 | B2703-377-0A0 6 22 | J1067-000-000 22 5

B1406-372-000 14 11 | B2526-372-000 10 7 | B2705-377-000 17 4

B1407-372-000 12 2 | B2528-372-000-A 10 13 | B2706-377-000 17 2 | MAZ-20101040 23 11

B1408-372-000 12 3 | B2529-373-000 10 2 | B2707-377-000 17 1 | MTG-42000208 22 18

B1409-372-000-B 14 14 | B2540-372-000 2 31 | B2708-377-000 17 9 | MTQ-100B1600 14 26

B1419-372-000 14 25 | B2541-372-000 2 32 | B2709-377-0A0 17 13 | MTQ-100B1602 22 7

B1421-372-000 8 2 | B2542-372-00A 2 7 | B2711-377-000 17 16 | MTQ-700B1600 14 1

B1422-372-000 14 22 | B2543-372-000-A 2 34 | B2712-377-000 4 24 | MTQ-700B1602 22 6

B1423-372-000 14 20 | B2544-372-000 2 35 | B2713-377-000 16 7 | MTQ-700B1800 14 3

B1424-372-0A0 14 18 | B2545-372-000 2 36 | B2714-377-000 16 34 | MTQ-700B2000 14 2

B1424-372-000 14 21 | B2546-372-000 2 3 | B2715-377-000 8 57

B1425-372-000 14 17 | B2546-377-000 2 30 | B2716-377-000 8 58 | NM-6050001-SE 18 15

B1632-180-000 12 31 | B2547-372-0BA 2 1 | B2717-377-000 10 24 | NM-6050001-SE 18 16

B2005-372-000 8 47 | B2547-372-0C0 2 8 | B2718-377-000 17 18 | NM-6050001-SP 12 33

B2006-372-000 8 48 | B2547-372-000 2 10 | B2719-377-000 16 35 | NM-6160511-SE 18 12

B2007-372-000 8 53 | B2547-377-0A0 2 2 | B3108-372-000 4 10 | NS-6080210-SP 8 4

B2008-372-000 8 52 | B2548-372-000 2 13 | B3109-377-0A0 4 11 | NS-6080340-SP 8 45

B2009-372-000 8 37 | B2649-372-000 2 12 | B3112-372-000 14 7 | NS-6110310-SP 4 60

B2010-377-000 8 22 | B2552-372-000 2 15 | B3113-372-000 14 8 | NS-6110310-SP 16 13

B2011-372-000 8 21 | B2553-372-000 2 14 | B3114-232-000 8 56 | NS-6110310-SP 17 12

- 25—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 53l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X KN B# E N Xy E N X KN
NS-6110310-SP 17 14 S$S-4110715-SP 4 52 WP-0520656-SA 18 19
NS-6110310-SP 17 20 $S-4110815-SP 4 37 WP-0621026-SP 13 12
NS-6110420-SP 12 43 $S-4120615-SP 10 28 WP-0621026-SP 17 10
NS-6120630-SP 10 14 SS-4120915-SP 4 2 WP-0703516-SP 12 24
NS-6150310-SP 12 40 §$S-4120915-SP 4 18 WP-0704016-SP 12 8
NS-6150310-SP 15 2 §$S5-4150915-SP 8 1 WP-0704516-SP 12 49
NS-6150310-SP 15 14 $S-4150915-Sp 8 46 WP-0740516-SP 4 56
NS-6150310-SP 15 16 $8-6090560-TP 16 36 WP-0751576-SD 12 4
NS-6150310-SP 15 18 $S5-6091210-TP 14 9 WP-0850002-SP 16 4
NS-6150430-SP 2 33 $S-6120930-TP 8§ 19 WP-0851846-SC 12 5
NS-6150430-SP 13 18 §S8-6120930-TP 8 24 WP-1702600-S0 18 11
NS-6150430-SP 13 22 $8-6120930-TP 8§ 35 WS-0510002-KN 18 20
NS-6160520-SP 8 33 §$S-6121050-SP 8 51 WS-0521010-KN 18 21
NS-6160520-SP 10 8 S$8-6121610-TP 8 50 WS-0650389-KP 4 47
NS-6620310-SP 12 39 $8-6121610-TP 12 21 WS-0651310-KP 13 21
NS-6660511-SP 2 37 S$-6151040-SP 15 4
NS-6680410-SP 12 35 $5-6152440-SP 13 11 100-04109 4 19
NS-6680410-SP 15 9 SS-6660712-TP 6 45 101-29104 4 13
$8-7080310-SP 6 18 111-55108 20 3
PS-0200062-KH 4 59 $S-7080310-SP 6 25 111-55207 20 4
PS-0300162-KH 8 34 $8-7080510-TP 14 4 111-59365 20 2
$S-7090410-SP 2 20 135-07504 8 55
RC-0560711-KP 17 11 S$S-7090410-SP 2 25 137-37507 4 61
RE-0300000-K0 4 8 $S-7090540-TP 8§ 59 139-43204 4 55
RE-0320000-K0 4 17 $S-7090540-TP 17 6 178-02216 4 12
$S-7090620-TP 6 48 178-48458 4 29
SD-0402001-TP 8§ 10 $S-7110340-SP 4 9
SD-0460571-CP 17 19 $S-7110840-SP 4 32 229-21407 8 27
SD-0481451-SP 16 24 $S-7110840-SP 6 4 229-30309 18 3
SD-0550181-SP 2 11 S$S-7110840-SP 16 37 229-30408 18 2
SD-05650301-SP 2 9 SS-7111410-TP 12 45 229-30903 18 9
SD-0600095-TH 6 16 §$S-7120640-SP 4 36 229-31000 18 8
SD-0600095-TH 6 27 $S-7150940-SP 2 4 | 229-31109 18 10
SD-0600271-SP 4 40 §$S8-71650940-SP 2 29 229-31208 18 22
SD-0601021-SP 4 54 $S-8110310-SP 6 33 229-31307 18 6
SD-0640211-SP 12 23 SS-8110410-TP 6 29 229-31406 18 7
SD-0640241-SP 6 11 SS-8110410-TP 12 16 229-32800 22 1
SD-0640321-SP 17 3 5S8-8110750-SP 13 6 229-33006 22 3
SD-0640323-TP 12 37 $S-8150410-TP 6 31 229-33105 22 2
SD-0640391-TP 2 27 $S8-8150710-SP 4 28 250-02809 4 15
SD-0640481-SP 10 10 $S-8150710-SP 4 44 250-02908 4 16
SD-0640481-SP 10 31 S$S-8150710-SP ° 4 46 260-00455 8 16
SD-0640481-SP 12 22 $S-8160912-TH 16 18 260-00653 12 27
SD-0640961-SP 10 16 SS-81651150-SP 6 19 260-00950 8 6
SD-0641322-TP 12 47 $S-8151150-SP 6 35 260-01164 4 5
SD-0680271-SP 15 156 SS-8151150-SP 12 18 260-01305 4 7
SD-0710701-SH 16 9 8S-8151150-SP 13 24 260-01404 4 6
SD-0720331-SP 17 7 $S-8151150-SP 22 19 260-01560 8§ 14
SD-0790311-TP 12 42 SS-8151150-TP 16 28 260-01909 8 23
SD-0790402-TP 12 38 8S-8151570-SP 15 13 260-02006 12 41
| SD-0790431-SP 16 256 SS-8152030-SP 10 23 260-03301 12 12
SD-0790802-SP 8§ 15 S$S-8660512-TP 6 38 260-03608 4 49
SD-0791051-SP 10 27 $5-8660512-TP 6 39 260-05157 8§ 38
SD-0791271-SP 8§ 3 $5-8660612-TP 6 3 260-08300 18 4
SD-0791331-SP 16 8 SS-8660612-TP 6 41 260-08359 18 1
SD-0791503-SP 8 13 $S-8660612-TP 12 11 260-08409 18 5
SD-0800341-SP 16 38 S$S-8660612-TP 12 13 260-08557 18 13
SD-0801021-TP 17 17 SS-8660612-TP 13 28 260-11403 4 48
SD-0950806-SH 14 16 $S-8660612-TP 14 23 260-11502 4 41
SD-1127321-SP 16 1 SS-8660942-TP 14 24 260-11809 4 35
SK-3311600-SE 20 6 SS-8681412-TP 10 3 260-12005 4 22
SK-3483200-SE 20 7 $S-8701042-TP 13 19 260-12104 4 20
SM-4051405-SE 18 14 S$S-8701782-TP 13 20 260-38752 4 1
SM-6061002-TP 12 28 5$S-9120643-TP 10 4 260-38851 22 156
SM-6061602-TN 16 40 $S-9150860-SP 15 22
SM-6082502-TP 16. 16 S$S-9621413-SP 2 5
SM-6083042-CH 4 23
SM-9050813-SE 18 18 WP-0371016-SD 8 64
SM-9061003-CP 15 19 WP-0430800-SD 17 5
SM-9061080-SE 18 17 WP-0450801-SD 4 53
SM-9061403-CP 14 15 WP-0480856-SP 8 49
SS-1110710-SP 6 7 WP-0480856-SP 12 25
SS-2110920-TP 6 1 WP-0501016-SD 2 6
$§-2110920-TP 14 19 WP-0501016-SD 8 20
S$5-4090415-SP 8 61 WP-0501016-SD 8 36
SS-4090615-SP 10 18 WP-0510516-SD 12 32

- 926 —




T .
T182-8655 MR WA HEMETS-2-1 HRAE

TEL. 03-3480-1111(1t %) TEL. 03-3430-400H (¥ 1 YL A )
SWRD, SRS
JUKI CORPORATION e order or for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please con;cact .
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI
TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN
PHONE : (81)3-3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967
Copyright ©) 2001 JUKI CORP. HODN=YYX PEHBBROLDFERCRETSWIHY £T,
ZRONB LW TENR. WETZC L % The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELET,

KIONR=Y YR &, 2001£10A NEOHBLMTERLE=LDTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. % This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of October 2001,

2002. 3 Printed in Japan (E)




